South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 06:24:24 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4042 General Bill, By Jennings and Boan

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-23-410, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE FELONY OF UNLAWFULLY POINTING OR PRESENTING A FIREARM AT ANOTHER PERSON, SO AS TO
INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION WHERE THE PERSON AT WHOM THE FIREARM IS POINTED IS A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER ACTING IN THE LINE OF DUTY WHICH SHALL INCLUDE A MANDATORY MINIMUM TERM OF
IMPRISONMENT OF NOT LESS THAN TEN YEARS NOR MORE THAN THIRTY YEARS, NO PART OF WHICH MAY BE
SUSPENDED, PROBATION FOR WHICH MAY NOT BE GRANTED ANY PORTION, AND FOR WHICH A PERSON IS NOT
ELIGIBLE FOR PAROLE UNTIL HE HAS SERVED AT LEAST SEVEN YEARS OF HIS SENTENCE.

04/16/97
04/16/97
04/29/97
05/01/97
05/07/97
05/14/97
05/14/97
05/15/97
05/20/97
05/20/97

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-39

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-39

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-110

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Lloyd, Moody-Lawrence, Howard, Canty & J. Brown HJ-30
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). J. Brown HJ-78

Read second time HJ-77

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-1 HJ-77

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-83

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Page 1 of 1



