## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 06:24:24 pm

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

## H 4042 General Bill, By Jennings and Boan

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-23-410, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE FELONY OF UNLAWFULLY POINTING OR PRESENTING A FIREARM AT ANOTHER PERSON, SO AS TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION WHERE THE PERSON AT WHOM THE FIREARM IS POINTED IS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER ACTING IN THE LINE OF DUTY WHICH SHALL INCLUDE A MANDATORY MINIMUM TERM OF IMPRISONMENT OF NOT LESS THAN TEN YEARS NOR MORE THAN THIRTY YEARS, NO PART OF WHICH MAY BE SUSPENDED, PROBATION FOR WHICH MAY NOT BE GRANTED ANY PORTION, AND FOR WHICH A PERSON IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR PAROLE UNTIL HE HAS SERVED AT LEAST SEVEN YEARS OF HIS SENTENCE.

04/16/9 <i>1</i>	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-39
04/16/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-39
04/29/97	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-110
05/01/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Lloyd, Moody-Lawrence, Howard, Canty & J. Brown HJ-30
05/07/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). J. Brown HJ-78
05/14/97	House	Read second time HJ-77
05/14/97	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-1 HJ-77
05/15/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-83
05/20/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
05/20/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13